ISOLATED CHILDREN'S PARENTS' ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA



BY-LAW 17 - ICPA WEBMASTER

Adopted 25 October 2022

- 1. The Federal Council of the Isolated Children's Parents' Association of Australia, ICPA (Aust), shall be responsible for appointing a financial member of the Association as the ICPA Webmaster. The Webmaster need not be a member of Federal Council.
- 2. The Webmaster shall be appointed on an annual basis or until the next Federal Conference.
- **3.** Financial members of the Association, who wish to be considered for the position of ICPA Webmaster should liaise with Federal Council and notify the Association Secretary in writing prior to the Pre-Conference Federal Council meeting detailing their qualifications. These expressions of interest will be treated confidentially.
- **4.** Selection of the ICPA Webmaster shall be finalised at the Post-Conference meeting of Federal Council.
- **5.** The ICPA Webmaster must sign a Confidentiality Agreement.
- 6. The ICPA Webmaster shall be bound by the same limitations of eligibility for office under the constitution of ICPA (Aust) as apply to members of Federal Council except for the limitations on the term of office.